03-06-2007

1



U.S. PTO 11/706235

02/15/2007 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

1033788	PATENTS	SONLY			
To the Commissioner for Paten	ts. Please record the attached origin	al documents or copies	s thereof.		
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):		2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):			
Hsu-F	en WANG	Name:	Name: ADVANCED-CONNECTEK INC.		
		Street Address:	NO. 2, ALLEY 9, LANE 45, P HSIN RD.	'AO-	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-			
	☐ Merger ent ☐ Change of Name	City, State, Zip:	HSIN-TIEN CITY, TAIPEI HS TAIWAN, R.O.C.	iEN,	
Execution Date	e: February 1, 2007	☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.			
If this document is being filed togethe application, the execution date of the	application is: 2007	nbers Attached.			
Attorney Docket No.: WANG	3399/EM				
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:		Total Number of A	opplications and latents Involved:		
Name:	Eugene Mar	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00		
23364 CUSTOMER NUMBER	Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314	≅ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
		8. Deposit Account Number: 02-0200			
9. Statement and Signature:					
To the best of my kn copy of the original o	owledge and belief, the foregoing document.	is true and correct a	and any attached copy is a true		
Eugene Mar		10	February 15, 2	007	
Name of Person Sig	ning	Signature	Date		
Total numbe	r of pages including cover sheet, attac	thments and document	2		

02/16/2007 SFELEKE1 00000031 11706235

04 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 018987 FRAME: 0503

ASSIGNMENT

•		ASSIGNMENT		
لسحين ا		Hsu-Fen WANG		
(1-5) Insert name(s) of Inventor(s).	(2)			
	(3)			
	(4)			
	(5)	·		
	1	n consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other	good and valuabl	e considerations paid to each of the
	under	signed, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does as	ssign, transfer and	set over to
(6) Insert name of Assignee	(6)	ADVANCED-CONNECTEK INC.		
(7) Insert address of Assignee	(7)	NO. 2, ALLEY 9, LANE 45, PAO-HSIN RD., HSIN-	-TIEN CITY, TA	AIPELHSIEN, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
	(herei	nafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and int	terest for the Unit	ed States, its territories, dependencie
	and p	ossessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent ar	nd any Letters Pat	ent which may be granted therefore
	know			
• •	(8)	MEMORY CARD CONNECTOR		
Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign				Foreign Application or
Application Number			,, ,	Case No.
(D) To and dots of the C	for w	nich the undersigned has (have) executed an application for pat	tent in the United	States of America
(9) Insert date of signing of Application	(9)	on February 1, 2007		
(10) Alternative identification for filed applications	(10)	U.S. application Serial Number		
		filed		
1) The undersigned ag	gr ee (s)	to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application	ion and any continu	ling or divisional or reissue application
thereof and also to execute	separ	ite assignments in connection with such applications as the Assi	ignee may deem no	ecessary or expedient or essential to it
full protection and title in a	nd to 1	he invention hereby transferred.		
2) The undersigned as	gr ee (s)	to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interfere	ence which may be	declared concerning this application of
continuation or division or	re-issu	e thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way pos	ssible in obtaining	evidence and going forward with suc
interference.				
3) The undersigned a	gr ee(s)	to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain	in a grant of a vali	d United States patent to the Assigne
4) The undersigned a	gree(s	to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof a	any facts known to	me (us) respecting the invention ar
improvements thereof, and	l wili, t	pon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any leg	gal proceedings reg	arding the invention.
5) The undersigned he	ereby a	uthorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue	e any and all Letter	s Patents of the United States resultin
from said application or ar	ny divi:	ion or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said	Assignee, as Assig	nee of the entire interest, and hereb
covenants that he has (the	y have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and th	nat he has (they ha	ive) not executed and will not execut
any agreement in conflict I	nerewi	h.		
6) The undersigned h	ereby	grant(s) the firm of Bacon & Thomas	the power to	o insert on this assignment any furth
		sary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the Unite	ed States Patent Oi	fice for recordation of this document.
7) This Assignment s	hall b	binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and	d/or assigns, and :	shall inure to the benefit of the heir
•		sors and/or assigns of the Assignee.		
		d by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned	name(s).	
(1) Date February			` ` `	NG
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Name of Inventor		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
		Name of Inventor		
		Name of Inventor		
		Name of Inventor		

RECORDED: 02/15/2007

PATENT REEL: 018987 FRAME: 0504